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GALEB & B, FHRELA

Church District, Yetzel Cowmty, VW.Va.
By The Hanufactuwrers light & Heat Co., 800 Uniom Trust Bldg.,
Pittsburgh, Pa,

On 61.5 acres, surfsce owned by Ualeb and B, Preeland, Humdred, Vv, Va.,
- and minerals by The Hanufasturers ldght & Heat Co,, Pittsburgh, Pa

Drilled under-persit Ust=ll, fssued Zes. 3, 1930.

Elevation, 1100* 3, '

16' conductor; 10* casing, 27%'; 83", 1M00* 9% 6%, 2084 3",

Coal was emcountered at §00-505, THO-7U6, and BMO-8LS!,

Completion reported to Dept. of Himes Feb., 26, 193l.

Well vas mot shot. No wmater. Froducing holo. Gas well,

Becord to RCT from irs, Griffith iug. 30, 1938,

Top. JNottom. Thickness.
Clay, Yellow, seoft Q- 20 20
Slate, white, saft 20 - 100 80
Lina, white, hard 100 - 150 50
$late, white, soft L 150 - 225 1
§late, white, soft 225 - 460 2%
Bluff Sand, vhite, hard 460 - 500
Falrview (Waynesturg) Coal, blask, soft 500 - 505 5
lirme and slste, white, havd and soft 505 - 70 235
Mapletown (Sewickley) Cosl, black, soft 740 - 7hb 6
Iine, white, hard 746 - 870 &y
Slate, dlack, saft 830 - 8 10
“Pitisburgh Geal, blagk, seft &40 - 848 g
$lzte, white, soft g4s - 875 27
idne, white, hard &7 - 925 50
Slate, dark, soft ‘ 325 - 940 15
“Tarphy Sand, white, hard GHC - 978 ®
Pink rock, soft 576 - 990 12
3end, white, hard : 990 - 1008 18
Slate, whita, soft 1008 - 1050 42
Red rock, seoft 105C ~ 1060 10
3late, bBlaok, softs 1060 - 1100 4o
Red rock, soft 1100 - 1135 35
Lime, white, hard 1135 - 1150 15
Blate, dark, soft 115¢ - 1210 60
Oink rock, soft | 1210 - 1220 10
JHttle Dunkurd “apd, white, hard 1220 - 1269 49
Slate, dark, soft 1269 - 1310 3
Blg Duskard Sasd, white, hard 1310 - 1365 55
5late, white, soft 1365 - 1380 15
Iine, white, hard ligbc - 1k 50
Slate, dark, soft LP -1 %5
s Sand, white, hard 165 - 1545 80
Slate, dlack, seft 1545 - 1645 100
st Salt Sand, white, hard 1645 - 1685 ho
Slate, black, soft 1685 - 1730 b5
-2nd S58lt Sand, white, hard 1730 - 1828 98
:%ilata. white, soft 1828 - 1850 22
Ard valt Sund, white, hard i850 - 1938 g8
Slate, dark, soft 1938 - 19 2
LAaxton Sand, light and haré (gas =t 194~
19k 1) 1SHC - 2000 60
Slate, dark, soft = 2000 - 2003 3
" Lime, white, hard ¢ \: R 2003 - 2058 55

(OVER)



CALED & B. FERELAKD NO, W65 WELL (Centinmued).

. Top. Bottom, Thickness,
LBz Injun Send, white, hard (gas st

20591, 2132%, end 2160-65') 2058 - 2300 22
Slate, white, soft 2300 =~ 2350 50
Iime, white, hord . zaf)a - 2430 &0

. Slate, dlack, soft ‘ - 2600 170
S1lste and shells, white, m and sof't 2600 - 2700 100
~30-Ft.1shells, white, hard ... 2700 - 2785 85
H0-¥¢. Sand, white, bdroken ‘ 2185 - 2840 55
Slate, blask, seft 2840 - 2860 20
L30-Ft. Send, white, broken | 2860 - 2890 30
. 51ate, black, seft : 2690 -~ 289% 5
Red rock, soft 2895 - 2896 1
Ldtray Sand, white, broken 2896 - 2920 24
Slate, black, soft 2920 - 2945 25
LGordon Sand, white, hard (gas at a‘ﬁ«:— ,

2994 1) 2915 - 3000 55

$late, bdlack, soft 3000 - 3025 25
~%ith Sand, white, hard (gas at 301&0‘) 3025 ~ 3055 30
Slate, black, soft 3055 - 3163 108
Bth Sand, Mt. hard 3163 - 3175 12
Slate, light, seft : 175 - 3200 25
line and sh-us. dark, soft 3200 - 3337 137

Total depth : : 3331



